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Adam Technologies, Inc. 

OPTIONS:
Add designator(s) to end of part number
K = Key
S = Side slots (type D)

30 = 30 µin gold plating in contact area
P = Locating Pegs

INTRODUCTION:
Adam Tech SATA series Serial ATA connectors combine hot-plug
capability with a combination of power and signal contacts in a blind-
mate design. They are ideal for connecting disk drives to backplanes
in servers or network equipment. Adam Tech SATA connectors are
designed with differential-pair signaling technology and are precision
manufactured to consistently perform at speeds up to 3.0 Gbits/s.

FEATURES:
Meets SCA Interconnection Standards
40P Fiber Channel and 80P SCSI compatible
Intermatable Industry Standard Design

MATING CONNECTORS:
Adam Tech SATA series plugs and all industry standard 
SATA plugs.

SPECIFICATIONS:

Material:

Insulator: Hi-Temp thermoplastic, glass filled, rated UL94V-0
Insulator Color: Black
Contacts: Phosphor Bronze
Plating:
Gold flash over nickel underplate on mating area, tin over 
copper underplate on tails 

Electrical:

Operating Voltage: 30V AC
Current Rating: 1.5 Amps Max.
Contact Resistance: 30 mΩ Max. initial
Insulation Resistance: 1000 MΩ Min.
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage: 500V AC for 1 Minute

Mechanical:

Insertion force:  10.20 lbs max.
Withdrawal force: 2.25 lbs min.

Temperature Rating:

Operating Temperature: -55°C to +85°C
Soldering process temperature: 260°C

PACKAGING:
Anti-ESD plastic trays or tubes

APPROVALS AND CERTIFICATIONS:
UL Recognized & CSA Certified, File no. E224053

sata ConneCtors 
SeriAl ATA

SATA SerieS

ORDERING INFORMATION

SATA A PL SMT

SERIES INDICATOR
SATA = Serial ATA 

Connector

BODY STYLE
A Thru M

POLARIZATION
PL = Left Polarization
PR = Right Polarization
PM = Type G

MOUNTING
VT = Verticle 

Thru-hole
RT = Right Angle 

Thru-hole
SM = Straddle 

mount
SMT = Surface 

mount

2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC

Pb
RoHS
COMPLIANT

HI-TEMP
INSULATOR

®

®
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.050 
[1.27]

.300 
[7.62]

.501 [12.74]

.250 
[6.35]

.035 x .079
[0.90 x 2.00]

ø.059 
[1.50]

.407 
[10.34]

.501 [12.74]

.453 [11.50]

.211 
[5.35]

.124 
[3.15]

.093 [2.36]

.050 [1.27]

.081 
[2.05]

.075
[1.90]

.157 [4.00]
.087 x .118
[2.20 x 3.00]

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT

.217 
[5.50]

.572
[14.52]

.688
[17.47]

.242
[6.15]

.106
[2.68].157 

[4.0]

.183 
[4.65]

.251 
[6.37]

.093 
[2.36]

.035 [0.90]

.050 [1.27]

.300
[7.62]

.079
[2.0]

.502 [12.74]

.329
[8.35]

.501
[12.74]

Ø.059
[1.50]

.453
[11.50]

.764 [19.40]

.300 
[7.62]

.361 
[9.18]

.050 
[1.27]

.079 x .079
[2.00 x 2.00]

.035 x .079
[0.90 x 2.00]

.177 [4.50]

.057 [1.46]

.521 [13.25]

.410 [10.41]

.203 [5.15]

.831 [21.10]

.177 [4.50]
.453 

[11.51]

.716 [18.20]

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT

Recommended PCB Layout
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SATA SerieS

SATA-C-PR-SMT-K

Recommended PCB Layout

Recommended PCB Layout

sata-a

SINGLE R/A 

SMT

sata-C

SINGLE R/A

SMT

SATA-A-PL-SMT-K

.150 
[3.81]

.150 
[3.81]

.246
[6.27]

.050 
[1.27]

.050 [1.27]

.505 [12.83]

.039 
[1.00]

.410
[10.40]

.258
[6.56]

.059 [1.50]

.630 [16.00]

.505 [12.83]

.080 [2.05]

.330
[8.40]

ø.047
[1.20]

0.152 [3.87]

.059 [1.50]

.078 [2.00]

.157
[4.00]

ø.055 [1.40]
.059 

[1.50]

ø.030 
[0.75].050

[1.27]

sata-C

SINGLE 

VERTICAL

THRU-HOLE

Recommended PCB Layout

SATA-C-PR-VT-P
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SATA-B-PL-SMT-K

sata ConneCtors 
SeriAl ATA

SATA SerieS

  

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

.630 [16.00]

.300
[7.62]

.050 
[1.27]

.561 [14.25]
.404 [10.25]

.512 
[13.00]

.010 
[0.25].331 

[8.40]
.452 [11.48]

.582 [14.78]

.050 
[1.27]

.501 [12.74]

.275 
[7.00]

.501 [12.74]

.126 [3.20]

.272 [6.90]

.331 [8.41]

 

 
 

 
 

  

  

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT

SATA-D-PL-SMT-S

Recommended PCB Layout

sata-d

DUAL

STACKED

SMT

sata-j

SHIELDED,

R/A, SMT

sata-b

SHIELDED, R/A, TRUE SMT

SATA-J-NP-SMT-P-S-PG

Recommended PCB Layout

Recommended PCB Layout

.610 [15.49]

.830 [21.10]

.535
[13.60]

.019
[0.50]

.567
[14.40]

.724 [18.40]

.185 [4.70] .303
[7.70]

ø.059
[1.50]

.153
[3.90]

.220
[5.60]

.256 [5.60]

.352 [8.95]

.050
[1.27]

.567
[14.40]

.138 [3.40]

.724 [18.40]

.023X.067
[0.60X1.70]

.220
[5.60]

.078
[2.00]  

 

 

 

  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  
  

  

 
  

  

 

 

 

.764 [19.40]

.300 
[7.62]

.361 
[9.18]

.050 
[1.27]

.079 x .079
[2.00 x 2.00]

.035 x .079
[0.90 x 2.00]

.177 [4.50]

.057 [1.46]

.521 [13.25]

.410 [10.41]

.203 [5.15]

.831 [21.10]

.177 [4.50]
.453 

[11.51]

.716 [18.20]

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT
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sata ConneCtors 
SeriAl ATA

SATA SerieS

.331 [8.41]

.272 [6.90]

.126 [3.20]

.501 [12.74]

.275 
[7.00]

.501 [12.74]

.050 
[1.27]

.404 [10.25]

.561 [14.25]

.050 
[1.27]

.300
[7.62]

.630 [16.00]

.512 
[13.00]

.010 
[0.25].331 

[8.40]

.452 [11.48]

.582 [14.78]

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT

ø.122
[3.10]

ø.025
[0.65]

.050 [1.27]
TYP.

.300 
[7.62]

.251 
[6.37]

.050 [1.27]

0.225 [5.72]

.251 
[6.37]

1.131 [28.74].453 
[11.50]

.211 
[5.35]

1.131 [28.74]

.236 
[6.00]

.110 [2.80]

.079 
[2.00]

.331 
[8.40]

.407 [10.35]

.522 [13.25]

1.260 [32.00]

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT

sata-d

DUAL STACKED, SMT

sata-e

DUAL, SIDE BY SIDE

THRU-HOLE

SATA-D-PR-SMT-S

SATA-E-PR-RT-K

Recommended PCB Layout

Recommended PCB Layout
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SeriAl ATA
SATA SerieS

1.689 [42.90]

.020 [0.50]

.157 
[4.00]

.106 [2.68]

.147 
[3.72]

.050 [1.27]

.700 [17.78]

.094 [2.40]

.479 
[12.17]

.954 [24.23]
.276 

[7.00]

.554 [14.07]

.035 [0.90].300 
[7.62]

.250 
[6.35]

ø.089
[2.20] ø.059

[1.50]

.093 [2.36]

ø.067
[1.70]

.327 
[8.30] .386 

[9.80]

.079 
[2.00]

.050 [1.27]

.700 [17.78]
.954 [24.23] .554 [14.07]

.300 [7.62]

.250 
[6.35]

.216 
[5.50]

.300 
[7.62]

.050 
[1.27]

1.346 [34.20]

.206 
[5.24]

.102 
[2.60]

.630
[16.00]

1.346 [34.20]

1.457 [37.00]

1.260 [32.00]

.407 [10.35]

.522 [13.26]

.311 [7.90]

.172 [4.37]
.300 

[7.62]
.050 

[1.27]

ø.067
[1.70]ø.122

[3.10]

ø.026
[0.65]

Recommended PCB Layout

sata-F

DUAL VERTICAL

THRU-HOLE

sata-g

DUAL 

VERTICAL 

SMT

SATA-F-PL-VT-K-P

Recommended PCB Layout

SATA-G-PM-SMT
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1.682 [42.73]

1.524 [38.73]

1.424 [36.19]

1.591 [40.43]

.050 
[1.27]

.321
[8.15]

.150
[3.83]

.017X.012
[0.45X0.30]

.116
[2.95]

.137
[3.50]

.197 [5.00]

1.682 [42.73]

.196 [5.00]

1.524 [38.73]

.700 [17.78]

.050 [1.27]

.250 [6.35]

.300
[7.72]

.137
[3.49]

Ø.102
[2.60]

Ø.027
[0.70]

1.801 [45.76]

1.683 [42.76]
1.619 [41.13]

.050 [1.27]
.700 [17.78]

.250
[6.35] .300 

[7.62]

.200 [5.08]

.205
[5.20] .285

[7.25]

1.057 [26.85] .658 [16.72]
.930 [23.63] .530 [13.47]

.125 [3.18]
.125 [3.18]

.700 [17.78]
.300
[7.62]

.154 [3.90]

.037x.098
[0.95x2.50]

.050 [1.27]

.079 [2.00]

.079
[2.00] .148

[3.75]

.207
[5.27]

.236
[6.00]

THICKNESS .041 [1.04] +0.13 -0.08

.132 [3.35]

sata-m

DUAL VERTICAL 

THRU-HOLE

sata-g

DUAL 

STRADDLE 

MOUNT

SATA-G-PM-SM

SATA-M-PM-VT

Recommended PCB Layout

Recommended PCB Layout
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